FORM PTO-16	519A	10.00		U.S. Department of Commerce	
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	<b>-</b>	10-26-2000	1	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
	1444			-1.12	
	R.	101497356	ΞT		
- <u></u>		PATENTS ONL			
TO: The Commis	ssioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the a Conveyance Typ	ttached original docu	ment(s) or copy(les).	
X New	Abe 10.19.00	X Assignment	Security Agree	ement	
Resubmiss Document	ion (Non-Recordation) ID#	License	Change of Nar	me	
	of PTO Error	Merger	Other		
Reel #	Prame #	(For Use	U.S. Government	t Agencies)	
Reel #	Frame #	I —	partmental File	Secret File	
Conveying Pa	arty(ies)	Mark if additional	names of conveying parti	ies attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	Teltronics/SRX, Inc.			08092000	
Name (line 2)	A corporation of Delaware			Execution Date	
Second Party				Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Pa	rty	M	ark if additional names of	f receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1)	Teltronics, Inc.			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)	A corporation of Delaware			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1)	2150 Whitfield Industrial Way			representative is attached. (Designation must be a	
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	Sarasota	FL / USA State/Country	342 <sup>4</sup>	43 Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name [					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011170 FRAME: 0603

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	716 - 834 - 9181		
Name [	Storck, Michael E., Esq.				
Address (line 1)	BLAIR & ROACH				
Address (line 2)	2645 Sheridan Drive				
Address (line 3)	Tonawanda, NY / USA 1	4150			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	ent #		
	Number(s) or Patent Num	, , mark ii a	dditional numbers attached		
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers t			
If this document is	ent Application Number(s)  being filed together with a new Pater	4885769  5200996  nt Application, enter the date the patent application	Number(s)		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number  only if a U.S. Application Number PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT					
	not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	80.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #					
	Α	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement an	nd Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Michael E.	Storck	Munnex ( . Alse	10/12/00		
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made as of the \_\_\_\_\_ day of October, 2000, by and between Teltronics/SRX, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Teltronics, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the inventions and United States patents listed in Exhibit A attached to this Assignment ("Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire and Assignor wishes to assign all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the above said inventions and Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys, delivers, and sets over to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents, including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues or extensions thereof and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patents, with the right to sue for damages, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all letters patent of the United States on said inventions or resulting from said applications or any continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, divisions or extensions thereof to Assignee, as assignee of all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be signed and executed by the undersigned officer thereunto duly authorized this 24 day of October, 2000.

PATENT REEL: 011170 FRAME: 0605 TELTRONICS / SRX, Inc.

. Hutchison, Executive Vice President/COO

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF Manutee

On this 94 day of October, 2000, there appeared before me William L. Hutchison, personally known to me, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing Assignment as his voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of Teltronics/SRX, Inc.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: July 13, 2003

SUSAN D. MASLANKA My Comm Exp. 7/13/2003

No. CC 828430 Personally Known [] Other I.D.

> **PATENT REEL: 011170 FRAME: 0606**

## Exhibit A

Patent No.	Issue Date	<u>Title</u>
4,885,769	12/5/89	Station Controller for Enhanced Multi-Line Pick-Up in a Centrex Exchange Telephone System
5,200,996	4/6/93	Station Controller for Multi-line Pick-up and Automatic Monitoring of Telephone Station Moves

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/12/2000 REEL: 011170 FRAME: 0607